Thomas S. Kleeh Member Steptoe & Johnson PLLC 707 Virginia Street East, 17th Floor Charleston, West Virginia 25301

Phone: 304-353-8168

Email: thomas.kleeh@steptoe-johnson.com

Tom Kleeh concentrates his practice in labor and employment law. Mr. Kleeh has experience defending employers in protected class litigation and claims in discrimination claims against employers based upon age, race, sex, disability, religion and national origin as well as claims of sexual and other forms of unlawful harassment. He has defended claims for breach of contract, retaliatory discharge, defamation, invasion of privacy, and other employment-related torts. Mr. Kleeh has worked the past two legislative sessions as Staff Counsel to the West Virginia Senate Committee on the Judiciary.



Mr. Kleeh received his graduate and undergraduate degrees from West Virginia University. He is a member of West Virginia Business & Industry Council, West Virginia Health Care Association, Board of Directors, Celebration Station Community Playground and the National Mining Association. He is recognized in *The Best Lawyers in America* ®, *Super Lawyers*® and is peer review rated AV by Martindale-Hubbell.